ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD May 16, 2018

INDIAN CREEK DEVELOPMENT)	
COMPANY, an Illinois Partnership, individually and as beneficiary under trust 3291)	
of the Chicago Title and Trust Company dated)	
December 15, 1981 and the Chicago Title &	PCB 07- 44
Trust Company, as trustee under trust 3291,	(Citizen's Enforcement – Water, Land)
dated December 15, 1981, and JB	(Chizen's Emoreement – Water, Land)
INDUSTRIES, INC.,	
)	
Complainants,)	
)	
v.)	
)	
BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY, f/k/a The	
Burlington Northern and Santa Fe Railway)	
Company,	
)	
Respondents.)	
BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY, f/k/a The)	
Burlington Northern and Santa Fe Railway	
Company,	
)	PCB 14-81
Complainants,	(Citizen's Enforcement – Water, Land)
)	(Consol.)
v.)	` '
)	
INDIAN CREEK DEVELOPMENT)	
COMPANY, an Illinois Partnership,	
individually and as beneficiary under trust 3291)	
of the Chicago Title and Trust Company dated)	
December 15, 1981 and the Chicago Title &)	
Trust Company, as trustee under trust 3291,	
dated December 15, 1981, and JB)	
INDUSTRIES, INC.,	
Description dents	
Respondents.	

HEARING OFFICER ORDER

On May 16, 2018, all parties participated in a telephonic status conference with the hearing officer. The parties stated that the circuit court trial, related to these matters, has been completed and that a decision has recently been issued. Complainants in PCB 7-44 have yet to decide whether they will appeal. The parties requested another status conference and they will know how to proceed in the above-captioned matters.

The parties or their legal representatives are directed to appear at a telephonic status conference with the hearing officer on June 21, 2018, at 11:30 a.m. The telephonic status conference must be initiated by the complainant, but each party is nonetheless responsible for its own appearance. At the conference, the parties must be prepared to discuss the status of the above-captioned matter and their readiness for hearing.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Bradley P. Halloran

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board

Bradley P. Hellon

James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500

100 W. Randolph Street

Chicago, Illinois 60601

312.814.8917

Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov